
, 

r S52 

REGULAR 1EETING OF THE CO .. lMISSIONERS OF THE CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO , 

THURSDAY, I'IARCH 19TH, A. D. 1942 10:00 A •• 

PRESEJT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of t he 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered a p roved. 

I 
II 
Commissioner Hein introduceq the following ordinance, which wa s read, pas s ed a nd a np roved by t he 

I
follOWing vote on roll call, to-wit: 

- \\\~ 
Ap pro. No. 754 ~~~' 

Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Dav,is. 

AN ORDI NANCE (1047) 

APPROPRIATING $11,70).28 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR PER 

DIEM PAYROLLS 

BE IT ORDAI NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, t hat, t he sum of $11,70).28, be 

and t he same is hereby appropriated out of t he 1941 General Fund, for oer diem payrolls for the 

"period ending March 15, 1942, as follows: 

s treet Haintenance 
Sewer Maintenance 

Pa rks & Plazas 
St. Cleaning & Garbage 
Rivers & Ditches 
Old City Cemetery 
San Jose Burial Park 
Brackenridge Golf Course 
Riverside Golf Course 
Zoo 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Sewa ge Disposal Pl a nt 
La Villi ta 

Tax Assessor, Extra 

Witte Museum 

Police, Group A, Supplemental 
Police, Group C, Special 
Fire, Apprentice - Cla ss #2 
Zoning Board of Adjustment 

2, 898.10 
688.97 

1,424.02 
5,308.01 

166.87 
107.50 
270.00 
145.00 
132.50 

30.00 
98 .00 
95.00 
24.98 

87.50 
·4.0) 

48.30 
25.00 

3,587.07 

7, 801.88 

18.00 

131.50 

164.83 
11,70).28 

'tAnd that Warrant t herefor shall be numbered #294 and dated to corres pond wi th pay-

roll accounts". 

PASSED M~D APPROVED on the 19th day of March, 1942. 

ATTES T: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K . Q,UIN 

MA YOR 
. 

Commissioner Davis introduced t he following ordinance, hich was read, passed a nd ap Droved by t he 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: 

l ppro. No. 755 r'lS~\\11 
Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

AN ORDI NANCE (1048) 

APPROPRI ATING $2,045.00 OUT OF TIill VARIOUS SI NKI TG FUNDS o PAY 

APRIL 1, 1942 1·1ATUR I TIES 

~E IT ORDAINED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antoni o, that, t he s~ of $2,045.00, be an~ 

the s ame is appropriated here by payable to t he Frost Na tiona l Bank, San Antonio', Texas, to pay 

~pril 1, 1942 coupon maturities out of t he following Sinking F unds: 

COUPONS 

Wa ter Imp rovement District N 04 6 
Improvement District No. 4 
I mprovement District No. 8 

........ 

$ 

-

--L 

670.00 
1,200.00 

175 .00 
2,045.00 

.; 

..L ... .... 

-

. 

--'*-

-. 

"'" __&Ok 



III 

, " 

55~ 

PASSED AND APPRO"lFED on the 19th day of March, 1942. , 

C. K. Q,UIN 

ATTEST: MA Y 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was reaq ', passed and ap proved by 

t~e- following vote on roll call, to-wit: ,Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 756 M ~ .. \ \ \ ~ AN ORDI NANCE (1049) . 

APPROPRI ATING $3,508.91 OUT OF THE 1941 GElffiRAL FUND ~ SE AGE 

TREA'll,TENT ACC OUNT - FOR THE PAYMENT OF POWER USED 

BE IT ORDAI NED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonie-, that, .. t he sum of $ 3,508.91, be 

and t he same is appropriated hereby out of t he 1941 General Fund - Sewage Treatment Account -

to p~y S.A. Public Service Company for power used a t Sewage plant, a s per approved invo~ce on . 

file in t he 'City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of [arch, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Ma yor Quin introduced t he following ordinance, wh i ch was read , passed and a pproved by the f ol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Qu i n, Hein, Steffler, Anderson, and Davis. 

Appro. No. 757 AN ORDINANCE (1050) 

APPROPRI ATI JG ~66.00 OUT 04' rJ1HE 1941 GENERAL 'B'UND - 1' .'1 S4'U1'1 

DEPA'C?THENT - TO PAY FO, 'PROFESSIONAL SERYICES 

BE IT ORDAI NED by t he Commissioners of t he City of San Antonio, that " t he sum of $66.00, be and 

the s ame is a ppropriateq hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Museum Department - to pay 

J . Fred Buenz , architect, for plans and s peCifications for insta llation of passenger elevator 

for t he Witte }1emoria l Museum, a s per approved inVi Qice on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND AP~ROVED on the 19th day of ~ arch, 1942. 

ATTES T: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. QUI N 

MA YOR 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, pas s ed and approved by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Ap pro. No. 758 (VI 5"'1,,··0 AN OBD I NA.·ICE (1051) 

APPR OPRI ATI NG ~260.20 OUT OF TFfE SfTlI NSON FIELD FUN , FOR AYROLL 

BE IT ORDAINED by t he Commissioners of t he City of San Antonio, tha t, t he sum of ~290.20, be 

and t he s ame is hereby appr opriated out of t he Stinson F ield Fund, for payroll for t he period 

ending Ma rc h 15, 1942, in the amount of $260.20. 

" And t hat Warrant there f or s hall be numbered #149 and dated to correspond with pay-

roll accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on t he 19th day of Marc h , 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

- ..I.. "",. oM_-'IL 



I ATTEST : 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

tayo r Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Hein, Steffler , Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 759 \\ 1--' t'\ t, ... AN ORDINANCE (1052) 

AF?~OPRIATItJG .1,619.87 OUT Orr THE STINS ON rrIELD PUND IN "PAYJI ~ENT OF · 

ilATERIALS A JD SUPPLIES 

..) 

BE I T ORDAINED by t he Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that , the sum of ~. 1,619.87, be 

and the same is appropriated he re by out of t he St inson Field Fund in payment of materials and 

I supplies, paya ble as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor 's Office. 

PASSED AND APPHOVED on the 19th day of arch , 1942. 

I ATTEST : 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. QUIN 

: A Y 0 R 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Hein , Steffler, Ande rson and Davis. 

Appro . No. 760 \\').. 'Y 
tf\ '>' AN ORDI ~ANCE (1053) 

APPROPRIATING $6.25 IN P AYHENT OF RE"G'Ul'D rro ~ITA V DYKE 

BE IT OHDAINED Y THE CO~ 1],1ISSIONERS 01 TIlE CITY OF SAN A JTONIO: -

1. That $6.25 be and the same is hereby a ~ propriated out of t he 1941 'General Fund -

Refunds, in payment to Zita Van Dyke , of 1626 Nor t h Jew Braunfels Avenue, San Antonio, Texas , of 

refund of amount of fine paid as Dog Pound fees on one rown Irish Setter , on ~a rch 19, 1942, as 

shown by Receipt No. 1726, said refund to be made to Zita Van Dyke for t he reason that t he owner 

of said dog is now claiming the same and refund of t he amount paid to the City by Zita Van Dyke 

should be made. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of March, A. D. 1942. 

ATTEST : 

C . K . QUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passe~ and apnroved by 

t ~e following vote on roll call, to-wi t: . Ayes, Quin, Hein , Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

AN ORDINANCE (1054) 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF THE FREDERICKSBURG ROAD INVES'llill_'TT COMPANY TO 

LEASE TO rrrm CITY OF SAN ANTONIO , FREE OF R NTAL , \lACANT LOT ON l,THICH 

TO E ,ECT A E:!i:LTER I CONNECTION l/ITH CIVILIAN DEFE BE DR OGRAM : A. D 

AUTHORIZING TIIE ,'TAYOR TO EXECUTE LEASE 

(For full text of this Ordinance , see Ordinance Book "~", page 541) 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

AN ORDINh}~E (1055) 

AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED " AN ORDINANCE TO REGULATE THE CONSTRUC-

-' -=-

I ~ 

• 

,. 
• 

-.' 



.. 
III 
.. 

... 

, 

-

. 

TION , ALTERATION , MAINTENANCE , REPAIR AND REUOVAL OF BUILDINGS 

·'lITHIN THE CITY OF SAN AI' TONIO, AND 1)RESCTII BING TIEN.AL TIES FOR 

VIOLATION THEREOF", PASSED AND APPROVED J ANUARY 13TH, 1913, 

BY AMEND ING SECTION 2 THEREOF BY ADDING A NEi'! SECTION TO BE 

KNovrn AS SECTION 2 - B . 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance . Book "Ju , PAGE 542). 

Seven proposals to furnish the City with B"'nders or Ledger Sheets were opened and read and 

r eferred to the City Purchasing Agent for ta bula tion and report. 

The Detition of the Tex Pet Oil Company for Dermit to install ga soline pump and tank at 218 

South Leo'na Street was read and referred to t he Commissioner of Fi re & Police. 

Commissioner nderson recommended ' that the following oetitions be gr anted: Adopted. 
""'~-l\~? 

555 

Petition of San Ant onio Public Service Company for ~ e rmit t o install . two 1000 gal. 

steel storage reservoirs in City Block 1906. 
f'l ~ .. 1 t 'l...'t 

Petition of F irestoru Auto Supply Store for pe rmit to install gasoline tanks at 444 

Main Avenue. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, t he meeting adjourned • 

. 


